

805 15th Street, NW, Suite 300 Washington, DC 20005 202.830.2038

ddcpublicaffairs.com

RECEIVED FEC MAIL CENTER

2018 OCT 25 PM 4: 41

October 25, 2018

Federal Elections Commission 1050 First Street, NE Washington, DC 20002

Dear Sir/Madame:

I am hereby submitting this letter on behalf, and at the direction, of the Altria Group, Inc. Political Action Committee (AltriaPAC), FEC registration number C00089136.

Please find attached signed Schedule C-1 and loan documents that should accompany the Pre-General FEC report that was filed on October 24^{th} .

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact Gayle Drisco at (202) 354-1512.

 $1_{\,i}$

:

	Farm 3V)				
SCHEDULE C-1 (FEC		TARINO INCTITUTIONS	RECE	Supplementi Information	
LOANS AND LINES OF			-	Page IEB	of Schedule C
Federal Election Commission, Wasi			80CT 25	PH 1	
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)	Tran	saction ID : 8B67F6A034654A6193	İ	IDENTIFICAT	ION NUMBER
Altria Group, Inc. P	olitical Action C	Committee (AltriaPA	(C)	C00089136	
LENDING INSTITUTION (LENDER)		Amount of Loan		Interest Ra	ite (APR)
Full Name Chain Bridge Bank, N.A.		1000	00.000	6.5	0
Malling Address 1445-A Laughlin Avenue		Date Incurred or Established	;, M M	/ i o o /	2018
City	State Zip Code	Date Due	- M N	1 10 -0 1	y y 'y y 2019
McLean	VA 22101	Back Ref 8B67F6A034654A51	9.	02	
			ми.	1 0 0 1	ν ν γ γ .
A. Has loan been restructured	d? K No Yes	If yes, date originally incurre	d 		
B. If line of credit,		Total Outstanding			
Amount of this Draw:	, , , , ,	65000 Balance:	- : 9		65000
C. Are other parties secondar	rily liable for the debt incu	rred?			
,	•	nust be reported on Schedule C.)			
D. Are any of the following p	ledged as collateral for the	e loan: real estate, personal	What is the	value of this c	ollateral?
property, goods, negotiable stocks, accounts receivable	or deposit, chatter papers, er similar traditional collateral?		,	l	
No Yes If y	yes, specify:		:	,	۶.
		ļ	Does the lead interest in it		erfected security Yes
E. Are any future contribution	ns or future receipts of inte	erest income, pledged as		estimated valu	
collateral for the loan? No x Yes If yes, sp		specify:			
Future payroll contributions;	receipts serve as collateral.		- 1	7 -	800000,00
A depository account mus to 11 CFR 100.82(e)(2) a	st be established pursuant and 100.142(e)(2).	Location of account: Chain Bridge Bank, NA			
Date account esta	Address: 1445-A Laughlin Avenue				
06 05	2018	City, State, Zip: McLean		VA	22101
		was pledged for this loan, or if the an was made and the basis on w			
G. COMMITTEE TREASURE	ER dichalla		DATE		
Typed Name Dimarob, N	ER Alichelle, , ,			, 1 5 0 1	A A A A
Director A	ER Aichelle, , ,		DATE	, 1 b 0 1	. 4 4 4 4 2018
Typed Name Dimarob, N	Aichelle, , ,			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	2018
Typed Name Signature H. Attach a signed copy of J. TO BE SIGNED BY THE J. To the best of this i are accurate as stat J. The loan was made similar extensions o	the loan agreement. E LENDING INSTITUTION nstitution's knowledge, the ted above. on terms and conditions of credit to other borrowers	terms of the loan and other Information (including interest rate) no more to formparable credit worthiness.	10 mation regard	ling the extens	ion of the loan
Typed Name Signature H. Attach a signed copy of I. TO BE SIGNED BY THE I. To the best of this i are accurate as stal II. The loan was made similar extensions o III. This institution is av	the loan agreement. E LENDING INSTITUTION nstitution's knowledge, the ted above. on terms and conditions of credit to other borrowers ware of the requirement the	terms of the loan and other Information (including interest rate) no more to of comparable credit worthiness. at a loan must be made on a base	10.	ding the extens	ion of the loan
Typed Name Signature H. Attach a signed copy of I. TO BE SIGNED BY THE I. To the best of this i are accurate as stal II. The loan was made similar extensions o III. This institution is av complied with the re	the loan agreement. E LENDING INSTITUTION institution's knowledge, the ted above. In on terms and conditions of credit to other borrowers were of the requirement the equirements set forth at 11	terms of the loan and other Information (including interest rate) no more to formparable credit worthiness.	10.	ding the extens	ion of the loan
Typed Name Signature H. Attach a signed copy of I. TO BE SIGNED BY THE I. To the best of this i are accurate as stal II. The loan was made similar extensions o III. This institution is av complied with the re	the loan agreement. E LENDING INSTITUTION institution's knowledge, the ted above. In on terms and conditions of credit to other borrowers were of the requirement the equirements set forth at 11	terms of the loan and other Information (including interest rate) no more to of comparable credit worthiness. at a loan must be made on a base	10. mation regard avorable at the	ding the extens ne time than thures repayment	ion of the loan

Hand Delivered

Federal Election Commission ENVELOPE REPLACEMENT PAGE FOR INCOMING DE The FEC added this page to the end of this filing to indicate he	•
W Hand Dalivarad	Date of Receipt
Hand Delivered	10-26-18
Postmarked USPS First Class Mail	Date of Receipt
USPS Registered/Certified	Postmarked (R/C)
USPS Priority Mail	Postmarked
USPS Priority Mail Express	Postmarked
Postmark Illegible	
No Postmark	
Overnight Delivery Service (Specify):	Shipping Date
Next Business	Day Delivery
Received from House Records & Registration Office	Date of Receipt
Received from Senate Public Records Office	Date of Receipt
Received from Electronic Filing Office	Date of Receipt
Other (Specify):	ceipt or Postmarked
ant	10-26-18
PREPARER (3/2015)	DATE PREPARED
(3/2013)	